Plan No

192

39-2015-21 D Form 108

TENEMENT HOUSE DEPARTMENT

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN, MUNICIPAL BLDG., CENTRE AND CHAMBER STS. THE BRONX, 559-561 EAST TRE-MONT AVE. BROOKLYN, 503 FULTON ST.

Manhattan Borough of.

THE CITY OF NEW YORK, 10/25/23 To Irving Kudroff, 118 East 28th St., Manhattan DEAR SIR: The plans and specifications submitted by you for the alteration located at 193 Second Avenue have been disapproved this day for the following reasons.

- 1. Safe landing place must be had for sliding drop ladder. NOTE: According to records, ladder is located over an open area.
- New fire escapes must conform to the Rules and Regulations of this Dept. dated 4/1/20, and amended T.H.L. 5/24/23. 2.

Plan Examiner

Yours respectfully,

Tenement House Commissioner

Disapproved amendments are rejected in their entirety. A subsequent amendment, filed to meet the objections, must also contain all items proposed in the original amendment not specifically disapproved.

Ву

39-2093-23-H.S.

Tenement House Department

of The City of New York

MUNICIPAL BUILDING
Centre and Chambers Streets 503 FULTON STREET 559-61 EAST TREMONT AVE.
BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN BOROUGH OF THE BRONX

1	New York, 17-20-25 , 192
To the Superintendent	of Buildings, Lincogst Boll OF BUILDINGS Lincogst Boll OF BUILDINGS LINCOGST DE CITY OF NEW YORK
Borough of	Mangathah Of DONEW YORK
DEAR BIR.	24 3 1 1923
	Plans and specifications to the Tenement House Department for
have been submitted	to the Tenement House Department for
	one tenement houselocated at
193 Second ave	nue
Borough of Manual	by
Aestatic Realty Owner	Address. J. 200. 1040 Zastern Parkway. Address. Bhly
and have been	approved by the Tenement House
	A copy of the approved
lans is herewith forwar	rded to your department.
17	Yours respectfully,
and a	The second secon
,,	Tenement House Commissioner.
. B	3y
lan No. Alu. 354-	No new Street St
(1+a	N CU 23122 3

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Al	teration APPLICATION No	2372	16	₎₂ 3	COFEDIO
[N. B., ALT	C, ELEV., ETC.]			200 A	The light becomes
			1 19 20	037	Day of the
LOCATION_	193 Second Ave., N.W.C.o.	f 12th	BLOCK_	468	LOT_42
	z z	- 1 4			
		New Yo	ork City_0	tober 26	8th 192392
To the Su	JPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS:	0			
one dioore nuc	ation is hereby made for approval of the followin mbered application, with the stipulation that this a to all the conditions, agreements and statements th	mendment is	to become a nov	specifications t of the aforesa	and plans filed with id original application
	(Signed)	Swi	ng Ku	duf	1
2			Applie	/ /	
× 17	Approval of Tenement Hpuse	Depart	ment has	been obt	ained.
2.	Toilets for all stores are	provide	d in rea	r of hal	1.
3.	First floor to be posted to For framing see N.B. plans	carry on file	a L.L.of with Blo	120# pe ck 46 8 1	r sq.ft. ot 42.
√ _{4•}	There are to be 5 men in ea	ach stor	?e.		
√5.	The area and size of steel is now corrected.	reinfor	rcements	in concr	ete slab
	A certificate of occupancy	will be	obtaine	d.	*)

2 D.P. 10/30/2

			1/2/11/
	AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON	OCT 31	1923 192 John Charlman
	63/57		Examines
Approved_	201 81 1928	192	() / / / Comments
		192	Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manbattar

[Page

[PAGE

aildings, Borough of Manbattan

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

[N. B., ALT., ELEV., ETC.]	1923	
LOCATION 193 Second Ave.	BLOCK	LOT
	New York CityDec.	4th 1923 192
Application is hereby made for approval of the foll the above numbered application, with the stipulation that t and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statements.		fications and plans filed with e aforesaid original application
(Signed	d) Ivrug Kufr Applicant	The second

To alter present vestibule by setting new steel beams and concrete arches. To set new steel column in place of present peer at North side of entrance.

Note appropriately.

ulds	Nors—The applicant must not use the be continued over to another sheet; but each it the endorsements at the bottom of the page of	back of this sheet. If m em must be complete on an be considered.	the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appear above
12/13/23	Examined and Recommended for Approval on	(14) 1 1 1 82 3	192 Smy Sartman
	APPROVED <u>0FC 131923</u>	192	Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan
	2	[PA	$GE(Y)_{1}$

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A" (Form 152) must be filed with EVERY Alteration Application.

"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET B" (Form 158) must be filed, in addition, in case the building is to be raised in height or occupancy changed so as to increase floor loads, or if building is to be enlarged on one side.

A	LT. APPLICATION No	2372	192	BLOCK 468	LOT	42
LO	CATION 193 Second Ave., N.	W.C.12th	5t			
U-o	mined192					
LINE	192	·····			7	Examiner
7						
	SPECIF	ICATION	S—SHEE	<u>T A</u>		
(1)	Number of Buildings To Be Altere Any other building on lot or permit g		One no			
(2)	ESTIMATED COST OF ALTERATION: \$ 2	2000.				
(3)	Occupancy (in detail): Of present building Stores and	id tenement	above	,		
						*1
	Of building as altered same					
					51	
(4)	At street level X 61 3 11 At typical floor level Height		feet front feet front stories	73 1 73 1 75 1		feet deep feet deep feet
(5)	Size of Building as Altered: Same					
	At street level At typical floor level Height		feet front feet front stories			feet deep feet deep feet
(6)	CHARACTER OF CONSTRUCTION OF PRES	ENT BUILDING:	ordinart			_
(7)	Navanan on Oggananan (in each stem	of Luilding	-141		ary or Fireproc	•
(7)	Number of Occupants (in each story case of factories):					tely in the
	No Change of occupancy, N	o increase	in the	number of	people.	
	No Manufacturing.					
		s				

[CONTINUED ON OTHER SIDE]

Fropose to remove the lower portion of the front wall and set new

new girder and column to support the **kk** upper portion thereof. To devide the corner store into two. To remove the portico on

the Second Ave. front, same being within the building line.

(8) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

TENEMENT HOUSE DEPARTMENT

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This amendment must be typewritten and filed in triplicate-quadruplicate if the plan has been approved--and SIGNED personally by the architect (or applicant). Disapproved amendments are rejected in their entirety. A subsequent amendment, filed to meet the objections, must contain all items not specifically disapproved in the rejected amendment.

OF THE CAPTON STREET Manhattan Office Bronx Office 559-61 EAST TREMONT AVENUE MUNICIPAL BUILDING Centre and Chambers Sts. Borough of NEW YORK, Amendment to Plans and Application No. Alteration 664/23 192 Location

193 Second Ave., M.V.C.of 12th St.

Application is hereby made for approval of the following amendment to the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to become a part of the aforesaid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statements therein contained.

Present vestibule to be sitered to contain steps from different floor levels. Temporary steps and platforms will be provided.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS AMENDMENT and plans HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE

8A-2087-23-L

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY NO

8024

192

Supersedes Certificate of Occupancy No.

To the owner or owners of the building:

New York 1 3

19 24

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located on Block

A Lot 42

known as 193 Second Avenue

under a permit, Application No.

1925, conforms to the approved plans and specifications accompanying said permit and any approved amendments thereto, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances and to the rules and regulations of the board of standards and appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind, except that in the case of a building heretofore existing and for which no previous certificate of occupancy has been issued and which has not been altered or converted since March 14, 1916, to a use that changed its classification as defined in the building code, this certificate confirms and continues the existing uses to which the building has been put; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that the building is of pro-fire construction within the meaning of the building code and may be used and occupied as a publication of the building as hereinafter qualified, in a district under the building zone resolution, subject to all the privileges, requirements, limitations, and conditions prescribed by law or as hereinafter specified.

STORY	LIVE LOADS	TO THE PERSON PERSON	ERSONS ACCO	MODATED	Land to the true lines of the land
	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	
w William I	District State of	1.5	ரன் மக்க _{என} ்	front in the second	
sens in to	alle suna	d Helian	- 12 Ev 24		Ti die beliebel ing an an an an an an
	district and the			entito la visual	the beard of appears or at a matter
	inches a poi		San garay	digital pains that are per	
	all bosocial	eniyetine in .		in and who will be	
Cellar			Bank Dayson	The second second	Storage
dellow to the	ligit of gains	A. S. S. S. S.	Wife you just	and form apid or	n insurgation or no ognisio off to
st Floor		77 (180.	ilea use suit.	5 ench	Stores and tenement
the same of the same					le of the state of the fair missestilling so of
nd to 6th	40 on	an tale of h	the profess		ment had theil traced to any realtime.
loor	each floo	Market N. W.			Tenenent / I vergiga ne ver
o politici ca	ranky for t	JA		Section 1 To 12	il and a hearign sale from the fa
de diffrage de la	Lower birty Live	East of the	- 1,500 H 201.8		Like yours leverages by a proper have g
		tes N	State Maria	GLACI THE TO ST 500	of our me to lateral and But a symmetric relief
omain proces	ago to meet	- x 0 - 0			An an internation of the state
d von talen	goaif no	1 600-20 OF L	et sidilish	exist in 1	the second till of the leading to sig
mistraco ast	l iou ; com				at many in community in a real vel fundious
ion; not fresa	flogos Li	t are and		1 - 3 I - built to a seri	in the limited beautiful and the limit of the life.
e public s no	dia to to .	a might pas			a distribution has been the green and
					n kifina mulika Pang tili vikikalikalika resellak
laist ja odi las	differential in	La d' Territ	of the local		almatra top to a constituta ciri?
	7			23 TO 10 TO	t I la con musica ed invinca deledifa
eigh jesomaikiig	rignide.s.grib.	pale write	a registers	did the same	I i I minyen alla vai ignillad seli M
tagaring bos	My and Less	grafi roped vi	And A section	ge that we will be	r lis dans film agraphica ma Mantalffar
Face for sites) anaditamie	di nogli sa	onady him		o paro al unità disalih e ad bomb pre fi
					the part being and this sty of the many b
o barrilei s	Wild Street	Hamilton and the	u relice life	dbx - ca	apra " i reiga e" arcibirus alti ti
a'r fa ea a b	24 m 163 mm	entitets in	ong ibidi 'ç	William St. Trans.	Tarva legal ella er milia es kompani s
					Bur of pullings on which we have equieted
inedeat men	Yoursetylv				dan dan apperient op 2 vite se angel
1					idoma programa stanijejim rigus rija
Agave graficatel	ali ut synitin	d to creen	inacib via 2	May San	All of bued ha "world" Input edil"
				94	estiva 20g, /
hand wast ve	moral suit o	-the mean	s to maint	a, all the in	Lesse el frorest el ruscillare eletr
37503 7	pri la reli i usi.	le un remi	Te to the	bling Chale) of the	io 1) il subjugia to il melio, i il i bec si resi
000000000000000000000000000000000000000			100		

This certificate is issued to

Irving Kudroff, Agent 118 East 28th St.City

for the owner or owners.

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN BRONX Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND Borough Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE.

ALTERED BUILDING

ALT. A	APPLI	CATI	ON No. 73	37_1	4 B	LOCE	ζ	Lit	88	LOT 42		-
LOCAT	ΓΙΟΝ		193-5 Seco	ond Aven	ie N.T	I.C.	2391	Cast]	l2th.s	treet		
DISTRI	ICT (U	Inder Bı	uilding Zone Resol	ution) US	E Bı	usine	SS	HEIG	HT	1 1/2 AREA	A B	
Examin	ED AND FOR	RECOM! Approv.	MENDED AL ON 7-24	<i>′</i> ~	194	1	S	He	onk	1 J. 1	M, B	p ken
Approve	D			194		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		-Firm &	Borough Superi	RED ARCAN	
(2) Estr (3) Proi	Any of Is buil MATED POSED O	ther buil ding on Cost or	NGS TO BE ALTERED Iding on lot or pern front or rear of lo F ALTERATION: \$ ICY: Stores, tiple dwelling, author	nit granted t? Fro 50.00 Electrol	ne for one ont ysis	e? Trea	— No tment	: &Cla	ss "A'	" M.D. C. L.	70 A180 60 HE STATE	A rugue
STORY (Include	BE	FORE A	ALTERATION				AFT	ER AL	ΓERATΙ	ION		
cellar and basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	Live Loai		OF PER		Apts.	Rooms	Use		
Cellar			Storage & Boi	er Gro	und					Storage &	Boiler	
lst			Stores & Apar	ment 12	d					Stores, El		is & Apt
2nd			Apartments							Apartments		•
3rd			11							11		
Lth	ļ		19							11		
5th			17							Ħ		
6th			17		-					п		
See (0	- 8021; -	1924 									
(5) Size	At street At typic At street At typic At street At typic Height volume	et level ical floor LDING A et level ical floor of build	r level 61; -3" s ALTERED: r level Same ling is to be increas		fee stor fee fee stor		t 73 75 t No forma	**	feet feet feet feet feet	deep Change	feet rear feet rear	
(7) TOTA 1. The term roofs or to in the care average I 2. In compute The areas 3. Total height. 4. The cubic six inche closed any	"height" to a point use of struevel of al ting this a of cellars ght shall t cal contents se below to	of a structure when the ground and basen and basen are surface countries.	cture shall mean the vererage height of the gablere the grade of the structurement shall be taken the the shall not be included from 6 inches below actual space enclosed we feel the lowest floors. Teeps, terraces, footings, ces are to be separately	tical distance e in the case eet has not b tures shall be to the outside ed. the lowest fini ithin the oute his includes t	Cub from the of roofs een legal used inst surfaces shed floor	curb le having a ly estab ead of the of exter r to the	ntents vel to the pitch of lished or the curb ior walls outside	he highes of more the r where level. s at each of the root walls an	floor. Co	the roof beams in to tot in four and one-haure does not adjoin ourts, yards, etc., sha case of sloping roofs, the outer surface o	alf, except that the street, the II be excluded. to the average f the roof and	

(8) CHARACTER OF PRESENT E Frame— Non-fireproof— O Fireproof—		Meta	Protected— d— y Timber—		and the second s
(9) State Generally in Wh	AT MANNER THE BU	ULDING WILL B	e Altered:		= #
Install metal ceiling use as an Electrolysis	over one front in Breatment Room.	room in apar	tment at no	rth end of pre	mises for
All as per plan filed l	nerewith.	3 .			
No structural change.	No change else	where in bu	ilding.		
	1404			y 11 - 127 - X	
. P 92	. *	£.	4	301 III ₁ 02	8
			is vitalis	2 (0.4 × 34)	
TC 01 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1			1 V 20 G	9 2 2 2 2 2	110 1
If the building is to be necreased, information as to the be clearly shown on the plans. If the building is to be en	EXISTING BUILDING	and the thickn the nature of soi	less of existing	walls and size of f	ootings must
naterial and thickness of footin rames and sash and details of	gs, foundations, uppe equipment installatio	er walls, partitions.	ns, roofing, fire	proofing, interior fi	aish, window
Remarks:—	E2				
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR					
		+1	1	25	
÷	· ·		6		
*	(A)	27			
	9	2	*	ĕ	
	37:		10.14		
es es	91 1946 ³⁵ 11 - 8	448	1		
£	*		uga, militar	1	
Page 1992 Page 1998	70 F	e 8		* M(r) =	83
			7-1	s _e	
, = v.F	a a	History Turk a t	.65	55.0	
e 1741 - x a - 2				3 8 9 1	*
una fil = -8	197 F 8				
	A 180 gr				
tate which mechanical work w	ill be installed:				
Proper form must be filed) tandpipe:		5.8 ¹			
prinklers:	21 2	5-3- T		3,	
uel Oil:					
anks:					
lectrical:					
eating:					
ir cooling, refrigeration:	***************************************	***************************************	••••••••••	***************************************	••••••
liscellaneous (describe):					
lumbing:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		······································	***************************************
s street on which building is					
f not, what disposition will be	made of waste and s	sewage?		•	
					·····

	1.8				

Inspector.

REMARKS:-

DEPARTMENT OF DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

Bronx

BOROUGH OF UN MANIEMAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN

BRONX

Municipal Bldg., Mana Hallur Amenue

Brooklyn Brooklyn

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN

AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER-MULTIPLE DWELLING

PERMIT No. APPLICATIO	プクラ	BLOCK 468 LOT.	42
LOCATION	193-5 Second Avenue	N.W.C. 239 East 12th Street	
		states that.	
		Borough of Manhattan	
		; that he is sole	
of all that certain piece or lot	of land situated in the Bo	prough of Manhattan	in the City of
New York, and located on the.	Westside of	2nd Avenue	and known as
		welling proposed to be altered	
herewith for the approval of t	onstructed in accordance of the Department of Housin	with the annexed specifications and plang and Buildings; that the work will be be be serintendent of Construction who has be	ans submitted be supervised
experience supervising building	construction; and that	Joseph Lau	
		is duly author	orized by said
above such specifications and plans i		pplication in said owner's behalf for the ter 713 of the Laws of 1929.	e approval of
		erson executing this authorization is	not the sole
owner of the premises describe		a street and marker of the service	
		s, street and number, of the owner or of I premises and projected multiple dwel	
		of the Multiple Dwelling Law, are a	•
Betty Schmeller, Owner			
Name and Relationship to premises		195 Second Avenue, No Address	₩¥ 9 ₽&6± 5 У
	No		
Name and Relationship to premises	NT -	Address	2
Name and Relationship to premises		Betty Schr	neller
		Signature	



fi home htalifes WASI

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

ALT 101718713



DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY AMENDED

DATE: SEP 1 5 1999 NO.

ZONING DISTRICT C1-5 & R7-2

BOROUGH MANHATTAN DATE: SEP 15 1999 NO.

This certificate supersedes C.O. NO ZONING THIS CERTIFIES that th淡淡淡—alteredx浓浓光如果—building—premises located at 193 SECOND AVENUE Block Block 468 CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES, AND REQUIREMENTS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN.

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

SIGAY	LIVELGAD LBS PER SO FT	MO OF PERSONS PERMITTED	ZONNG DWELLING OR ROOLANG LINES	BULDING COOL HUBITABLE ROOMS	20HHG USE GROUP	BUEDRIG CODE OCCUPANCY GAOUP	DESCRIPTION OF USE
ELLAR	0.G.	1357	1	3	2	RES	STORAGE, BOILER ROOM, SUPER'S APARTMENT
ST FLOOR	120	5					STORES AND TENEMENT
ND TO 6TH	40	1					TENEMENT
LOORS	ON			1	9,0		
	PLOOF	,	ļ				
.پنر							
ħ.	1		NEW	LAW TE	EMENT	7.	.8
			OLD	CODE			
	1						
			}	ļ .	ļ.		
*							
		1					
	Į.	T	S Chillian	ATE OF OCH	ASSURBA	HET HE POS HEE WITH TH HARCH 31S	E BRIEZZ ,
		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	THE DEPA	HALM PRI	HULUATES	AARCH 315	1987.
		"	1			1	
		1	1			1	
	{		1	{	1	1	· ·

OPEN SPACE USES	(SPECIFY-PARKING SPACES, LOADING BERTHS, OTHER USES, NONE)
Gon Ch.	NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS OBTAINED-10 CATE OF ODCUMENCY IS ISSUED SHELLED TO FURTHER MITTATIONS, CONDITIONS AND INS NOTED ON THE DEVERSE SIDE! JULY R. A.
□ ORIGINAL	OFFICE COPY - DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS COMMESSIONER